Specification Data
CM36004
10/06
Heavy-duty
Automatic Throttling
Control Ball Valve
Masoneilan®
Paramax® 36004 Series

CM36004 SD - 10/06
Paramax® 36004 Series Control Ball Valve 3
Numbering System
2nd
3
Seal RIng
1. MN-7
Seal Ring
2. 316 St. St.
Seal Ring
2nd
6
5th
4
4th3rd
33 Spring diaphragm
air to extend action
only, with or without
auxiliary handwheel
1st
3
1st
3
Actuator Mounting
0. Undefined
3. Vertical above center, valve
closes on stem extension
(Air to Close)
4. Vertical above center, valve
opens on stem extension
(Air to Open)
7. Vertical below center, valve
closes on stem extension
(Air to Close)
8. Vertical below center, valve
opens on stem extension
(Air to Open)
Shading indicates standard mounting positions
Actuator Type
Body
Series
36
Design
Series
4
DV-184-Paramax SD-v9.qxd  11/13/06  3:42 PM  Page 3
CM36004 SD - 10/06
Paramax® 36004 Series Control Ball Valve 4
Specifications
EF Seal® (Emission Free)
Double o-ring seal packing follower – EF Seal fugitive
emission containment package.
To prevent dangerous emissions, Masoneilan provides
as standard a double o-ring sealed packing box.
This economical solution to fugitive emissions will not
compromise control performance when it is used in
environmentally sensitive applications.
Body
Type
• cast with integral bonnet
Sizes
• 2" - 12" (50mm-300mm)
Ratings
• ANSI Class 150 or 300
Materials
• ASTM A216 Gr WCB carbon steel
• ASTM A351 Gr CG8M type 317
• ASTM A351 Gr CF8M type 316
Connections
• ANSI Class 150 or 300 raised face flanges
Packing Box
• bolted, EF Seal standard